

City of Britton Fee Schedule

Building Permits

No Fee/No Permit – Includes: replacing windows, shingles, siding, exterior painting, replacing/repairing sidewalk, replacing/repairing gutters and downspouts or any interior remodeling.

Permit – Includes (but not limited to): additions, garages (attached and detached), altering the structure, new construction.

<=\$5000	=\$30.00
\$5,001 - \$20,000	=\$75.00
\$20,001 - \$40,000	=\$150.00
\$40,001 - \$80,000	=\$200.00
\$80,001 - \$150,000	=\$250.00
\$150,001 - \$250,000	=\$500.00
\$250,001 - \$500,000	= \$1000.00
\$500,001 and up	= \$1750.00

Concrete Permit Fee - \$.05 per square foot (exemptions from fee include: curb & gutter, sidewalks & other public uses)

Other Zoning Fees:

Variance - \$65.00

Special Exception - \$15.00 (Notification letter to be sent by applicant)
Petition to Re-zone - \$25.00 (Notification letter to be sent by applicant)

Notice of Appeal - \$20.00

Deposits:

Move buildings over city streets - \$500.00 Use of curb & gutter forms - \$500.00

Street repairs:

The following rate will be paid by said party digging into the city streets, alleys, etc. for the repair and return to previous condition. These rates apply to utilities and those others that are not engaged in the business of repairing water and sewer repairs and to those who excavate into city streets and alleys for water and sewer repair:

Actual cost incurred by city including labor costs of city crew and machinery costs

Other fees:

Graves - \$250.00

Pawnbroker's license - \$100.00

Dog and Cat licenses: Licenses must be renewed in January EACH year.

Spayed or Neutered - \$5.00

Un-spayed or Un-neutered - \$10.00

(This is the fee charged if licensed in January. If licensed after January 31st then the fee will be doubled) Boarding fee for animal at large - \$35.00/day